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[No. 88, S.] 	 [Published February 19, 18791 

CHAPTER 17. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the governor a sum of money therein 

named, for a contingent fund. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the gov- Appropriation, 

ernor of , Wisconsin the sum of one thousand dollars, $i 'lm  
out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, for a contingent fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

_Approved February 17, 1879. 

[No. 74, S.] 	 [Published February 19, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 18. 
AN ACT relating to the preservation of public health in Mil- 

waukee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section one thousand four hundred and Amendment: 

eighteen of chapter fifty-seven, revised statutes of 1878, rs'agultr" 
is hereby amended by adding thereto the following hone's, etc. 

words: In any county containing a population of one 
hundred thousand or over, all the provisions of this 
section relating to slaughter-houses shall apply to all 
establishments and manufactories in which dead ani-
mals or any part thereof, or any of the carcasses or 
offal therefrom, are collected and converted into mar-
ketable products. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and -  publication. 

Approved February 17, 1879. 
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